504569830 09/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4616540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHARKNINJA OPERATING LLC	01/06/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMACHRON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INC.	
Street Address:	9 KING LANE	
City:	HAMPTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L0B1J0	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15410452

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** lescobar@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: BERESKIN & PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L.

Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10452-P50367US10	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP C. MENDES DA COSTA	
SIGNATURE:	/Philip C. Mendes da Costa/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=P50367US\_SN\_to\_OIPI\_2017\_01\_09#page1.tif source=P50367US\_SN\_to\_OIPI\_2017\_01\_09#page2.tif source=P50367US\_SN\_to\_OIPI\_2017\_01\_09#page3.tif

PATENT 504569830 REEL: 043724 FRAME: 0172

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT - PATENTS

WHEREAS, SharkNinja Operating LLC, having a place of business at 180 Wells Avenue. Suite 200, West Newton, MA ("Assignor"), by one or more agreements ("Agreements") with Omachron Intellectual Property Inc., having a place of business at 9 King Lanc, Box 130, Hampton, Ontario, L0B 1J0 ("Assignee"), sold, assigned and transferred certain patent rights to the Assignee as of May 2, 2016.

WHEREAS, Assignor, as of May 2, 2016, was the owner of certain rights, title and interest worldwide in and to the patent applications listed on the Patent Schedule attached hereto, and all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction based on any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing rights hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Assigned Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignee, for the benefit of itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, is desirous of securing express confirmation of these acquisitions, by virtue of the Agreements, of the aforesaid Assigned Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby ratify and confirm in Assignee:

All of Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide, including but not limited to Japan, Korea, and China, in and to the Assigned Rights, and all rights to claim priority to any of the patents and patent applications referred to herein;

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)

5162626 8

PATENT REEL: 043724 FRAME: 0173

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, by their duly authorized officers, have executed this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Date: Jahudry 6, 2017

ASSIGNEE:

Omachron Intellectual Property Inc.

Name: 15:07 mender de cestra.

Title: 47
Date: 200 a 224 97 13

# PATENT SCHEDULE

Schedule A		
Application No.:	Application Date:	
62/276,510	Jan. 8, 2016	
15/143697	May 2, 2016	
15/143785	May 2, 2016	
15/143863	May 2, 2016	
15/144061	May 2, 2016	
15/144232	May 2, 2016	
15/143695	May 2, 2016	
15/143804	May 2, 2016	
15/143920	May 2, 2016	
15/144020	May 2, 2016	
15/144231	May 2, 2016	

5162626.1

**RECORDED: 09/28/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 043724 FRAME: 0175